
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1368
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2001
DUTIES ON IMPORT OF HOT ROLLED COIL
A. VENKATESH NAIK;ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether USA Administration has agreed to suspend anti-dumping and counter-vailing duties on import of hot rolled coil from India;

(b) if so, whether any agreement has been signed in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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